¥ DocuSign Envelope ID: D4920F57-BB90-456C-BFD9-DI26CECFC335

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

C O UNTY 20-493 A-4

SAP Number
4400014518

Preschool Services Department

Department Contract Representative  Lydia Gitonga

Telephone Number (909) 386-8314

Contractor Child Care Resource Center
Contractor Representative Aileen Krikorian

Telephone Number (818) 717-1000, ext. 6312
Contract Term July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2023
Original Contract Amount $5,558,517

Amendment Amount $ 114,000

Total Contract Amount $5,672,517

Cost Center 5912122220

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 4
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-493, effective November 1, 2021 as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A and B is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of cost reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $5,672,517, of which
$5,672,517 may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all Contractor's
services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per diem.

Original Contract $1,491,608  July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$1,491,608 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$1,491,608  July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



e

DocuSign Envelope ID; D4920F57-BB90-456C-BF D9-D926CECFC 335

Amendment No. 1 $ 95812 Increase for July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
Amendment No. 2 $ 64,070 Increase for July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023
Amendment No. 3 $ 544,221 Increase for July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

$ 379,590 Increase for July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
Amendment No. 4 $ 114,000 Increase for July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

B. The Contractor shall contribute $1,050,583 to the program funds. Such contributions, known as Non-Federal
Share, shall be in cash or donated supplies and services, reduced rates for supplies and expenses, fair
rental value, andfor volunteer services received in the amount of $1,050,583, per Program Budget
(Attachment A). Non-Federal share must be verifiable from a Contractor's records and must be allowable
and necessary under applicable accounting principles. Non-Federal share cannot be funding received or
used as a match for any other federally funded program. These funds are divided as follows:

$ 328902 July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$ 328,902 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$ 328,902 July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
$ 22471 July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
$ 6453 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
$ 6453 July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
$ 28,500 July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022

ATTACHMENT A:

Attachment A ~ Program Budget FY 2020-21 dated February 12, 2021 is replaced with the attached updated
Attachment A — Program Budget FY 2021-22 dated September 17, 2021

ATTACHMENT D:
Added Attachment D — Start-up Budget FY 22 dated October 8, 2021.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-493 remain in full force and effect.

Revised 5/12/21 Page 2 of 3



* Docuéign Envelope ID: D4920F57-BB90-456C-BFD9-D926CECFC335

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Child Care Resource Center

(Print or type name of col tion-company, contractor, elc.)

4

Curt Hagman, Chairman, B6ard of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in bive ink)

Dated: VT Ty Name Dr. Michael Olenick
SIGNED AND o] v20OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing conlract)
DOCUMENT HAS/B EN DEL‘NEREQ T/Q
CHAIRMAN OF %%B?ﬁRD' YE N Title Chief Executive Officer

(Print or Type)

~Eynna Monell

By

Dated: /”//2/202/
i 7/
Address 20001 Prairie Street

Chatsworth, CA 91311

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved@wy¥reedat Form R ‘e;,qgn_ﬁ %r'ﬂ- %Af?g'&t&omplianoe Re weampafovmy Department
kyiina M. Kbl 1ok w Grint
> Wa . . > Az
Kristing W1 - RODG, PrIHGRAI-Assistant County Counsel| Becky Giroux, Administralive Supervisor Jacquelyn Greene, Direclor
Preschool Services Department
october 14, 2021 October 14, 2021 october 14, 2021
Date Date Date

Revised 5/12/21 Page 3 of 3



Docuéign Envelope ID: D4920F57-BB90-456C-BFD9-D926CECFC335

& Child Care
, E\Y Resource Center”

Qustay Support Dovebiprent Tduzation

Operating Expense Analysis FY22 - Summary
As of 917121

ATTACHMENT A

5 . o
i (35 |23 1R LARP 2
A —
A01[Frogram Managers & Conterd Area Erperts 3 TG = ) 5 FTH - 13 s ~ 15 IR
A11|Crher- Family § Cemmunity Parn Perscanel 42034 . t37.017 102751 2,561 . . . N
AL [FOM - Lanagers 7590 = - 47.982 w0 . . . 43670
a6 R - : 13.915 %7 3 . . 2
Toust| 3 208078 8 - s wrnT|s aasses s HE < s - s - s 343,480
B |F
801 [Somial SeowtyFICA) Stare Gs7uiity Unemal, 5 TE| § s EECH D ETH B 253] 8 = = 3 i 3 007
£02 |HeatnDeraiLife nsurance 27407 - 13,208 asre2 = . . 45752
803 |Redremen 11788 - T8 19508 1388 . . 26
803 |cuher Fringe car . a2 1807 " . 1%
nugis s8] s - s e 95,791 5 ase| s - s - s - s 29929
C |Travel
— ——
3 T s Tsm| s 15 e500| & P = 5 . 0r%
myls - s 500 ¢ - s 6500 s - s - s s - s 6800
Towi] s =13 =13 . o 13 T o ) =TT "
5 3450] 3 =] S |5 ERTE] I P 3 <] =15 B )
- 0.0 - 3000 . - . .
Joust| 5 23508 s00| $ - s 3950| s . ls - |s - Is - s
3 TaT |5 50| § s 05055 (X EI B Toise] s EZTIB
Toual| $ 45,427 | § 10| s - ls Preyrd e enr|s 22,1033 90,128 | § 307016 |3
s S5 ] 5 - T T3.5:5] 8 s 3 s Y
10.000 . - 10963 . - . .
y 2030 - - 2500 - - - .
200 . . 200 . . . -
500 100 . 2.000 - - . -
120 - . 100 . . . .
1090 2400 . 4403 . - . -
BaM . - 2504 - - . .
Toul|s 813503 asow| s - s s7850| s - s - s - s < s
— — —
s VRECT| S B - TILRT ]| § 363 3 3 9703 ] %
Total] 3 114807 | s - |s - s 13,807 | 8 1460] s ' w02 |s
i TETR R Y oo | B Eom b riea e T 3 =TT
= =
17 - First 5 Pass Thia 771120 - €203 3 176000 | § 1 — s 0 I s -1 .
NFS-Fini5P 176,000 . . R : ;
1<FS - Gthar 156,365 . . 120,355 . i . &4
s 335285 | 5 - |s - s 325355 s - |s s S s s
TOTAL Mﬁq’ TE5H7IE |8 %003 176.000| 8 1.852,776 § 16060 § 20313 3 EXED 2085
Footncrus: . . )
14 Oy 7£%cf COVID (CRRSA) and SOVID (ARF) s budgersd t2 b 2pent during Y22, and temaining 25% wil be spentin £723, Aileen Emﬂ"’"“'““““
Krikorian  B%iies

Standard Contract

Page 1 of 1



3 Docuéign Envelope ID: D4920F57-BB90-456C-BFD9-D926CECFC335

ATTACHMENT D

& Child Care
\ Resource Center’

Quality Support Oevelopment Fducation

Operating Expense Analysis FY 2022
As of 10/8/21

A0 ' Startup

A |Personnel
A01 |Program Managers & Content Area Expzris S - $ -
A10 |Program Managers & Content Area Experis - -
A1 |Other - Family & Cominwinity Parin. Personnel - -
A14 |PDM - Managars - -
A16 |Cledical Personnel - -
A17 |PDM - Fiscal Personnel - -
A18 |PDM - Other Administrative Personnel - -
A19 | Other - Maintsnance Personnel - -
A21 |Other Personnel - -

Totall § - $ -
B Fring benefits

B01 |Social Secunty(FICA) State disability. Unempl. 3 - ] -
B02 [Health/DentabiLife Insurance - -
B03 |Retirement - -
B04 | Other Fringe - -

Total] § - s -
C |Travel
Co1 EdtaffC!ut-cf-Town Travel s - % -
Totalf § - |Ss -

] Eguigmem
D02 |ClassroonvOutdocrHome-based’FCC S - $ -

D03 [\ehicle Purchase - -

0194 | Other Equipment - -
Total|l § - $ -

E ﬂpplies
E01 |Omice Supplies s -
E02 |Child and Family Services Supply -
E04 |Other Supplics -
Total] § -

N h W W

F |Contractual
F08 | Other Contracts

H [Other
HO02 |Reat E) - § -
HO04 |Uiilites, Telephene - -
H5 [Building Maint2nance/Repair & Other Occupancy - -
HO4 |Building & Chifd Liability insurance - -
HO8 JLocal Travel - -
H13 |Parent Services - -
H14 | Accounting and Legal Services - -
H15 |Publications/Ade/Printing - -
H16 | Training or Stafi Development - -
H17 |Other - -

otall § - $ -
lindirect Cost |

T
10% De Minimis $ 0,364 |9 10,364

Towll s 10384 |s 10,354
iotal L i 4 q’“ﬂml' - 14.000
on-redera are
e e ]
NFS - Other $ 28,500 25,500

Total HFS| & 28,500 | 5 28,500
TOTAL =|'sﬁ_14 500 |3 142,500

Revised 5/12/21 Page 1 of 1

103,635 |9 103636
103,636 | $ 103,636

N

—




